# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/26/2005

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
City Glatt, Inc.		06/24/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lishi Trading Limited
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3161
City:	Road Town Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Entity Type:	Limited Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

Name:	Shimshon Welner
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3161
City:	Road Town Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: ISRAEL

Name:	Liora Welner
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3161
City:	Road Town Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: ISRAEL

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78304485	KOLOBARRA HILLS	
Serial Number:	78304491	TIERRA SALVAJE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0910 78304485

0 488 H

Fax Number: (212)894-5663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8663

Email: simon.bock@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Simon Bock

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Simon Bock

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Simon Bock

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Simon Bock

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simon Bock
Signature:	/sb/
Date:	06/30/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=DOC002#page1.tif

source=DOC002#page2.tif

source=DOC002#page3.tif

source=DOC002#page4.tif

U.S. TRADEMARK CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CITY GLATT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of California, having an address at 1600 Naud Street, Los Angeles, California 90012

("Assignor"), was the exclusive U.S. distributor of wine products bearing the trademarks

annexed hereto Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor filed applications for the trademarks identified in Exhibit A

annexed hereto, and is reflected in official records as the owner thereof;

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2005, Assignor entered into a Settlement Communication with

Lishi Trading Limited, a British Virgin Islands Limited Company, Shimshon Welner, an Israeli

citizen and Liora Welner, an Israeli citizen, all having an address at P.O. Box 3161, Road Town

Tortola, British Virgin Islands (jointly, the "Assignee"), assigning all its right, title and interest in

an to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto to Assignee along with the goodwill

associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the seceipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment, conveyance, transfer,

and delivery effective on and as of May 26, 2005, to Assignee, its successors and assigns,

absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or common

law, in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto, all related goodwill and all

the rights and privileges related thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising

from the U.S. Trademark Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may

be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future

infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill connected with the use of and

symbolized by the trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> annexed hereto, and the related United States Trademark Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 24 day of June, 2005.

CITY GLATT, INC

06/30/2005 15:35 2132399911 REVERE & WALLACE PAGE 04/05

# EXHIBIT A

# Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
KOLOBARRA HILLS	78/304,485	9/23/03
TIERRA SALVAJE	78/304,491	9/23/03

REVERE & WALLACE PAGE 05/05

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS.:

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

On this 27 day of June, 2005, before me came Manes Weizel, who stated that he is the President of CITY GLATT, INC. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of CITY GLATT, INC. with full authority to do so.

ELEANOR NR
Commission # 1402778
Notory Public - Conformia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 28, 2007

Notary Public